## Windhaven Crossing TOA, Inc.

## Announcement

## Rescheduled Notice – Virtual Annual Election

Dear Windhaven Crossing Homeowner(s),

Due to the need to establish quorum, the Windhaven Crossing TOA, Inc. Virtual Annual Election has been rescheduled to Wednesday, April 16th, 2025, at 6:00 pm.

Virtual Via Teams

Join the meeting now

**Meeting ID:** 295 032 075 546

Passcode: C8NS9tW2

Phone Conference ID: 984 177 538#

Your participation is crucial in meeting quorum requirements and ensuring the successful election of Board members. Remember to cast your ballot online on the HOA website before the meeting date. If you have not yet submitted your proxy or ballot, please do so as soon as possible.

Voting will be extended on the Windhaven Community TOA website: <u>Windhaven Crossing Townhomes</u> <u>– Annual Election Ballot</u>

We look forward to you joining us on **Wednesday, April 16th, 2025**. For any questions, please contact us via the "Contact Us" tab on the Association's website.

Sincerely,

Essex Association Management, L.P., Managing Agent On Behalf of Windhaven Crossing Townhome Owners Association, Inc.